

H
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2127/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in AN No.3678/1998, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RATI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, AOR

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the amounts to be recovered by way of
entire amount of maintenance, may be so recovered from Jagat
Singh @ Ratiram, son of Dina, resident of Village Masora Khurd,
Lalitpur, instead of the petitioner herein.

The Magistrate may take appropriate steps to recover the
amounts payable to Smt. Beni Bai, in terms of this Order.

Contempt proceedings, as far as the present petitioner, Rati
Ram, son of late Dhingai, is concerned, shall remain stayed.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)

| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)

| | Assistant Registrar

|

|