

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2127/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012  
in AN No. 3678/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RATI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave  
Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.02.24  
15:58:02 IST  
Reason: